MDPH Metro Boston Regional Health Office

5 Randolph Street, Canton, Massachusetts  02021
Phone:  (781)-828-7700 & 774-6740

Fax: (781)-774-6700 & 828-7703 774-6618 & 774-6730

TTY: (781)-774-6619
Linda Shepherd, Regional Director
(781)-774-6744 Cell Phone: (617)-938-4409
Linda.Shepherd@state.ma.us
Karyn Beacham, Facilities Coordinator

(781)-774-6607

Karyn.Beacham@state.ma.us
Maria Cleghorn, Clerk
(781)-774-6639
Maria.Cleghorn@state.ma.us
Paula Doherty
Adolescent Health and Youth Development-BCHAP

(781)-828-7205

Paula.Doherty@state.ma.us
Judith Bernice, Regional Hospital Emergency Preparedness Coordinator
(781)-828-7531
Judith.Bernice@state.ma.us
Archana Joshi, Emergency Preparedness Regional Coordinator
(781)-828-1310
Archana.Joshi@state.ma.us
Terry Howard, Assistant Director
Childhood Lead Poisoning Prevention Program (CLPPP)
(781)-774-6711
Terry.Howard@state.ma.us
Patti Walker, Community Health Worker Coordinator
(781)-774-6609
Patricia.Walker2@massmail.state.ma.us
Wayne Bowen, Lead Inspector
(781)-774-6610
Wayne.Bowen@state.ma.us
Monica Bassila, CLPPP Data Entry Supervisor
(781)-774-6604
Monica.Bassila@state.ma.us
Monlora Kimbrough, CLPPP Data Entry
(781)-774-6714
Monlora Kimbrough@state.ma.us
Mary-Ann Gangemi, CLPPP Human Resources Liaison
(781)-774-6614
Mary-Ann.Gangemi@state.ma.us
Edith Lynch, CLPPP Administrative Assistant
(781)-774-6713
Edith.Lynch@state.ma.us
Steven Hughes, CSP Director

(781)-774-6701
Steven.Hughes@state.ma.us
David Williams, Senior Environmental Analyst
(781)-774-6612
David.Williams@state.ma.us
Nicholas Gale, Environmental Health Inspector
(781)-828-8046
Nicholas.Gale@state.ma.us
Marian Robertson, Environmental Health Inspector
(781)-828-7910
Marian.Robertson@state.ma.us
Cory Holmes, Air Quality Inspector
(781)-828-7042
Cory.Holmes@state.ma.us
Lorraine Dinezio, Care Coordinator, Children with Special Health Needs
(781)-774-6605
Lorraine.Dinezio@state.ma.us
Maria DoCanto, Care Coordinator, Children with Special Health Care Needs

(781)-774-6624

Maria.DoCanto@state.ma.us
Tonia Zarrella, Care Coordinator, Childrern with Special Health Care Needs

(781)-828-8648
Tonia.Zarrella@state.ma.us
Katherine Wasserman, Care Coordinator, Children with Special Health Care Needs

(781)-828-7031

Katherine.Wasserman2@state.ma.us
Mary Summers, Family TIES Program Director
(781)-774-6735
Mary.Summers@state.ma.us
Cheri McLane, Metro West Parent Coordinator, Family TIES Program

(781) 774-6602
Cheri.McLane@state.ma.us
Miriam Biucci Scrivener, Southeast Parent Coordinator, Family TIES Program
(781)-774-6749
Miriam.Scrivener@state.ma.us
Melissa Marlowe, Program Director, FOR Families & LTWH Program

(617)-624-5913

Melissa.Marlowe@state.ma.us
Erin Hurley, Supervisor, F.O.R. Families Program
(781)-774-6748

Erin.Hurley@state.ma.us
Claudette Alexandre, F.O.R. Families – Home Visitor
(781)-774-6628

Claudette.Alexandre@state.ma.us
Racquel Mendez, F.O.R. Families – Home Visitor
(781)-774-6716

Racquel.Mendez@state.ma.us
Elaine Provencher, F.O.R. Families – Home Visitor
(781)-774-6632

Elaine.Provencher@state.ma.us
Tanya Taylor, FOR Families - Home Visitor
(781)-774-6623
Tanya.Taylor@state.ma.us
Moira Wilcox, F.O.R. Families – Home Visitor
(781)-774-6718

Moira.Wilcox@state.ma.us
Michael Cole, Supervisor, Leading the Way Home
(781)-774-6626
Michael.Cole@state.ma.us
Jonathan McCurdy, Supervisor, Leading the Way Home
(781)-774-6625
Jonathan.McCurdy@state.ma.us
Janel Aubry, Home Visitor-Leading the Way Home
(781)-774-6624

Janel.Aubry@state.ma.us
Monique Barthelus, Home Visitor-Leading the Way Home

(781)-774-6601

Monique.Barthelus@state.ma.us
Jennifer Bond, Home Visitor-Leading the Way Home

(781)-774-6613

Jennifer.Bond@state.ma.us
Katie Butler, Home Visitor-Leading the Way Home

(781)-774-6620

Katie.Butler@state.ma.us
Sandra Cabral, Home Visitor-Leading the Way Home
(781)-774-6719

Sandra.Cabral@state.ma.us
Regina Casey, Home Visitor-Leading the Way Home

(781)-774-6606

Regina.Casey@state.ma.us
Eleanor Chalmus, Program Coordinator-Leading the Way Home

(781)-774-6741

Eleanor.Chalmus@state.ma.us
Christine LaClair, Home Visitor-Leading the Way Home

(781)-774-6733

Christine.LaClair@state.ma.us
Ann Moise, Home Visitor-Leading the Way Home

(781)-774-6622

Ann.Moise@state.ma.us
Karina Rosario, Home Visitor-Leading the Way Home

(781) 774-6743

Karina.Rosario@state.ma.us
Wendy.Vedrine, Home Visitor-Leading the Way Home

(781)-774-6717

Wendy.Vedrine@state.ma.us
Michelle Conlon, Early Intervention
(781)-774-6604

Michelle.Conlon@state.ma.us
Sarah Stone, Coordinator, Universal Newborn Hearing Screening Program
(781)-774-6622

Sarah.Stone@state.ma.us
Kim Burnett, Assistant Regional Manager, Substance Abuse Services
(781)-828-8637
Andrea.Burnett@state.ma.us
Mayra Morales, Assistant Regional Manager, Substance Abuse Services

(781)-828-7172
Mayra.Morales@state.ma.us
Judi Robbins, Licensing Inspector, Substance Abuse Services
(781)-828-7909
Judi.Robbins@state.ma.us
Ben Sullivan, Licensing Inspector, Substance Abuse Services

(781)-828-1861
Ben.Sullivan@state.ma.us
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